RI SOS Filing Number: 202034332980 Date: 2/13/2020 11:59:00 AM



## **Application for Certificate of Authority**

**FOREIGN Business Corporation** 

→ Filing Fee: \$310.00 minimum

Pursuant to the provisions of RIGL 7-1,2-1405, the undersigned foreign corporation hereby

applies for a Certificate of Authority to transact busine for that purpose submits the following statement:	ess in the State of Rhode Island,	and				
The name of the corporation is:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
358 Ventures, Inc.						
2. It is incorporated under the laws of: Ohio						
3. The name, if different, which it elects to use in Rh	ode Island is:	_				
(a) If the name of the corporation in its jurisdiction of "incorporated", or "limited," or an abbreviation thereo above corporate endings for use in Rhode Island:						
(b) If the corporate name is not available in Rhode Island, then set forth below the fictitious name under which the corporation will qualify and transact business in Rhode Island as stated in the "Fictitious Business Name Statement" to be filed with this application:						
4. The date of its incorporation is: 11/7/2019						
And the period of its duration is: CHECK ONE BOX   Repretual (on-going)	ONLY					
Date certain for dissolution						
5. The address of its principal office is:						
800 West St. Clair Avenue, Suite 200, Cleveland, Ohio 44113						
6. The name and address of the initial registered agent/office in Rhode Island:						
Agent Name C T Corporation System						
Street Address (NOT a P.O. Box) 450 Veterans Memorial Parkway, Suite 7A.						
City/Town East Providence,	State RHODE ISLAND	Zip Code 02914				

MAIL TO:

**Division of Business Services** 148 W. River Street, Providence, Rhode Island 02904-2615

Phone: (401) 222-3040 Website: www.sos.ri.gov

<u> </u>		<del></del>				
7. The purpose or purp	oses which it pr	roposes to pursue	in the transaction of t	business in Rhode Island are:		
Consumer assistance serv of Rhode Island	ices as well as an	ny lawful activities p	ermitted under its Certi	ificate of Incorporation and the laws of the State		
8. (a) The names and r	espective addre	esses of its directo	rs (ontional, unless d	lirectors are required under the laws of the		
state or country of which			o (optional, amoss a	in octors and required arrest time terms of the		
NAME		A	ADDRESS			
Azadeh Hardiman 800 West St. Clair Ave		Avenue, Suite 200, Cl	enue, Suite 200, Cleveland, Ohio 44113			
Andrew J Quigg 800 West St. Clair Ave		Avenue, Suite 200, Clo	enue, Suite 200, Cleveland, Ohio 44113			
			··			
				Check the box to indicate an attachment		
of the state or country of		orporated):	al officers (mandator)	y if directors are not required under the laws		
OFFICE	<del>-</del>	NAME		ADDRESS		
PRESIDENT	Azadeh Hardiman		800 West St. Cl	800 West St. Clair Avenue, Suite 200, Cleveland, Ohio 44113		
VICE PRESIDENT	Andrew J. Quigg		800 West St. Cl	800 West St. Clair Avenue, Suite 200, Cleveland, Ohio 44113		
TREASURER	Patrick S. Brennan		6300 Wilson M	6300 Wilson Mills Road, Mayfield Village, Ohio 44143		
SECRETARY	Pctcr J. Albert		6300 Wilson M	6300 Wilson Mills Road, Mayfield Village, Ohio 44143		
	<del>-1 </del>	<del> </del>	_,	Check the box to indicate an attachment X		
<ol><li>The aggregate numb par value, and series, it</li></ol>			y to issue; itemized b	y classes, par value of shares, shares without		
NUMBER OF SHARES	CLAS	S	SERIES	PAR VALUE OR STATE NO PAR VALUE		
1,000	СОММОН		······································	\$1.00		
10 An ortigate as a n		he proportion that	the estimated value	of the groundy of the garagestion to be		
	during the follo	owing year bears to	o the value of all prop	of the property of the corporation to be perty of the corporation to be owned during theet.)		
0 %	j	ŕ				
at or from places of bus	siness in Rhode pration during th	Island during the	following year compa	usiness to be transacted by the corporation ared to the gross amount thereof which will be tained from worksheet.)		

12. This application must be accompanied by a <u>Certificate of Good</u> formation dated within 60 days of the date of this filing.	Standing/Letter of Status from the state or country of
13. Date when the Certificate of Authority will be effective: CHECK	ONE BOX ONLY
□ Date received (Upon filing)	
Later effective date (Date must be no more than 90 days from	the date of filing)
Under penalty of perjury, I declare and affirm that I have examined accompanying attachments, and that all statements contained here	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Type or Print Name of Authorized Officer	Date
KAREN A. KOSUBA	February 10, 2020
Signature of Authorized Officer of the Corporation  **Access 4.**	Kosuda

## 358 VENTURES, INC.

## ATTACHMENT TO ITEM 8 (b) - STATE OF RHODE ISLAND APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY

Title	Name	Mailing Address	City	State	ZIP code
Vice President & Asst. Treasurer	James L. Kusmer	6300 Wilson Mills Road	Mayfield Village	он	44143
<del></del>		<del></del>		<del></del>	<del></del>
Asst. Secretary	Karen A. Kosuda	6300 Wilson Mills Road	Mayfield Village	OH	44143

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF OHIO OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, do hereby certify that I am the duly elected, qualified and present acting Secretary of State for the State of Ohio, and as such have custody of the records of Ohio and Foreign business entities; that said records show 358 VENTURES, INC., an Ohio corporation, Charter No. 4401292, having its principal location in Cleveland, County of Cuyahoga, was incorporated on November 7, 2019 and is currently in GOOD STANDING upon the records of this office.



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 6th day of January, A.D. 2020.

**Ohio Secretary of State** 

Fred flore

Validation Number: 202000604604

RI SOS Filing Number: 202034332980 Date: 2/13/2020 11:59:00 AM



I, NELLIE M. GORBEA, Secretary of State of the State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations, hereby certify that this document, duly executed in accordance with the provisions of Title 7 of the General Laws of Rhode Island, as amended, has been filed in this office on this day:

February 13, 2020 11:59 AM

Nellie M. Gorbea Secretary of State

Tullin U. Soler

